STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE AND OZAUKEE COUNTIES VILLAGE OF BAYSIDE

RESOLUTION NO: 20-17

A Resolution to Extend the Declaration of Public Health Emergency in Response to the COVID-19 Corona Virus

The Village Board of the Village of Bayside, Milwaukee and Ozaukee Counties, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

WHEREAS, on March 17, 2020, the Village Board declared a public health emergency in response to the COVID-19 Corona Virus in the form of Resolution No. 20-3; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 323.11 Wis. Stats., the Village Board declared the public health emergency for sixty days from March 17th or until revoked or extended by subsequent Village Board resolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 323.11 Wis. Stats., the period of such declaration of public health emergency is to be limited to the time during which the public emergency conditions exist or are likely to exist; and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2020, by Resolution No. 20-11, the Village Board extended the declaration of public health emergency to June 25, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2020, by Resolution No. 20-14, the Village Board extended the declaration of public health emergency to October 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, said public health emergency conditions continue to exist;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 20-3 declaring a public health emergency in the Village of Bayside is hereby extended and remains in effect until such time as the public emergency conditions no longer exist or until such time as said resolution is revoked or extended by subsequent resolution of the Village Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Bayside this twentieth day of August, 2020.

ntieth day of August, 2020.	
	VILLAGE OF BAYSIDE
	Eido M. Walny, Village President
	Attest
	Lynn A. Galyardt Administrative Services
	Director/Village Clerk/Treasurer